SANOBURG

ESTIMATED COSTS
Welding AAS

Program fees: $15/credit hour:
WEL, MTL, ICT, BOC
Course fees: $25/course: WEL.102, 109, Registration fee:

Tuition : $181/credithour 44 445 114 115 116,117, 118, 119, 120, $35/semester

121,122,126, 129, 160, 162, 164, 166, 168,
170, 172

Semester Tuition Program Total
hours fees
FIRST YEAR FALL SEMESTER
MAT 101  Technical Mathematics | 3 $543
WEL 128  Metal Preparation 2 $362 $30
WEL 168  Gas Metal Arc Welding 3 $543 $45
WEL 170  Applications of GMAW & FCAW 3 $543 $45
WEL 162  Arc Welding Basics 3 $543 $45
WEL 125  Welding Blueprints 2 $362 $30
Course fees: WEL 162, 168, 170 $75
Books (approximately) $500
Registration fee $35
Totals (approximately) 16 $3,471 $230 $3,701
FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER
WEL 164  Arc Welding Advanced 3 $543 $45
WEL 166  Gas Tungsten Arc Welding 3 $543 $45
WEL 172 Welding Applications 3 $543 $45
WEL 126  Weld Test Evaluation 3 $543 $45
IND 100  Career Skills for Industry 1 $181
MFG 130  Industrial Safety 2 $362
Course fees: WEL 164, 166, 172, 126 $100
Books (approximately) $500
Registration fee $35
Totals (approximately) 15 $3,315 $215 $3,530
SECOND YEAR FALL SEMESTER
BUS 100 Introduction to Business 3 $543
MTL 101  Machine Tool Fundamentals | 3 $543 $45
WEL 174  Fabrication | 3 $543 $45
ICT 110  Computer Software Applications 3 $543 $45
MET 100 Metallurgy Fundamentals 2 $362
Books (approximately) $500
Registration fee $35
Totals (approximately) 14 $3,034 $170 $3,204

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312
sandburg.edu


https://sandburg.edu

SECOND YEAR SPRING SEMESTER

WEL 149  Automated Welding Applications 2
TQM 101  Total Quality Management 2
WEL 176  Fabrication 2 3
MTL 103  Manufacturing Processes 2
BOC 107 Tech Skills for Business 3
Environment
PHY 110  Applied Physics 3
Books (approximately)
Registration fee
Totals (approximately) 15
Welding AAS 60

$362
$362
$543
$362

$543

$543
$500

$3,215
$13,035

SANOBURG

$30

$45
$30

$45

$35
$185 $3,400

$800 $13,835

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu


https://sandburg.edu



