

ESTIMATED COSTS

Welding AAS

Tuition : \$181/credit hour			Program fees: \$15/credit hour:				
			WEL, MTL, ICT, BOC				
			Course fees: \$25/course: WEL.102, 109,			Registration fee:	
				15, 116, 117, 118,		\$35/semester	
			121, 122, 126, 129, 160, 162, 164, 166, 168, 170, 172				
				Semester		Program	_
				hours	Tuition	fees	Total
FIRST Y	EAR FALI	L SEMESTER					
MAT	101	Technical Mat	nematics l	3	\$543		
WEL	128	Metal Preparation		2	\$362	\$30	
WEL	168	Gas Metal Arc Welding		3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	170	Applications of GMAW & FCAW		3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	162	Arc Welding Basics		3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	125	Welding Bluep		2	\$362	\$30	
				EL 162, 168, 170	\$75		
			Books	(approximately)	\$500		
				Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approxii	mately)		16	\$3,471	\$230	\$3,701
FIRST Y	EAR SPR	ING SEMESTER					
WEL	164	Arc Welding A	dvanced	3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	166	Gas Tungsten	Arc Welding	3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	172	Welding Appli	cations	3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	126	Weld Test Eval	uation	3	\$543	\$45	
IND	100	Career Skills fo	or Industry	1	\$181		
MFG	130	Industrial Safe	ty	2	\$362		
Course fees: WEL			urse fees: WEL 16	4, 166, 172, 126	\$100		
			Books	(approximately)	\$500		
				Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approxii	mately)		15	\$3,315	\$215	\$3,530
SECONI	YEAR F	ALL SEMESTER					
BUS	100	Introduction to	Business	3	\$543		
MTL	101	Machine Tool	Fundamentals I	3	\$543	\$45	
WEL	174	Fabrication I		3	\$543	\$45	
ICT	110	Computer Sof	ware Application	3	\$543	\$45	
MET	100	Metallurgy Fur	ndamentals	2	\$362		
Books (approximately)							
				Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approxii	mately)		14	\$3,034	\$170	\$3,204



SECONI						
WEL	149	Automated Welding Application	ns 2	\$362	\$30	
TQM	101	Total Quality Management	2	\$362		
WEL	176	Fabrication 2	3	\$543	\$45	
MTL	103	Manufacturing Processes	2	\$362	\$30	
BOC	107	Tech Skills for Business Environment	3	\$543	\$45	
PHY	110	Applied Physics	3	\$543		
Во		Books	s (approximately)	\$500		
			Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approxii	mately)	15	\$3,215	\$185	\$3,400
Welding	g AAS		60	\$13,035	\$800	\$13,835